In Loving Memory of



James Andrew Kubbard, Jr.

S**unrise** October 9, 1960

S**unset** August 28, 2011

Service

Tuesday, September 6, 2011 - 11:00 a.m.

ROY L. GILMORE'S FUNERAL HOME, INC.

191-02 Linden Blvd. • St. Albans, NY 11412

Obituary



James A. Hubbard, Jr. was born in Queens, New York on October 9, 1960.

He departed this life on Sunday, August 28, 2011 at Jamaica Hospital, Jamaica, NY.

He was predeceased by his father, James A. Hubbard, Sr.

James attended PS 205, IS 74 and graduated from Cardozo High School in 1978.

In 1979 he joined the Air Force as a Administration Specialist, and was Honorably Discharged in 1981. He was employed as cook at a local eatery until he became sick.

James was a very loving, caring, kind and generous man who will be sorely missed

James leaves to cherish his memories: mother, Lorraine Merriman Sease (Harold Sease) of Columbia, SC; god-mother, Susie Hubbard of St. Albans, NY; sister, Dorothea Hubbard (Mark Suber) of Brooklyn, NY; sister, April Hubbard Upshur of St. Albans, NY; uncle, Thomas Hubbard of Kent, VA; aunts, Dorothy Barnett of Newburgh, NY and Anita Sadler of Irmo, SC; niece, Dottie L. Suber of Jamaica, NY; nephews, Melvin A. Upshur, Isaac Suber, Jr. and Isaih Suber; great nephews, Dante Suber, Damel Wright, Devon Simmons, Dante Upshur and Daryl Upshur; cousins, John Graham, Jr., Denise Tolbert, Venita Barnett; and a host of other relatives and friends.

James' suffering has ceased and his soul is now at rest with Jesus Christ.

Order of Service

Processional

Selection

Scriptures

Prayer of Consolation

Selection

Acknowledgements

Obituary

Selection

Eulogy

Viewing

Benediction

Recessional



Interment

Calverton National Cemetery Calverton, New York

The Lord's Prayer

Our Father which art in heaven, Hallowed be thy name. Thy kingdom come. Thy will be done in earth, as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread. And forgive us our debts, as we forgive our debtors. And lead us not into temptation, but deliver us from evil: For Thine is the kingdom, and the power, and the glory, for ever. Amen.

Acknowledgements

The family wishes to acknowledge with deep appreciation the many expressions of love, concern and kindness shown to their family during this hour of bereavement.

May God Bless and Keep You!

Professional Services Provided By:

Roy L. Gilmore's Funeral Home, Inc.

Angela Gilmore-Manning, *President*Ph (718) 529-3030 • (718) 528-7765
Fax (718) 712-2108 • (718) 528-2575

Email: royl.gilmorefuneralhome@verizon.net

MAIN OFFICE 191-02 Linden Blvd. St. Albans, L.I., NY 11412

116-53 Sutphin Blvd. Jamaica, L.I., NY 11436